▪ The Department of Interior (DOI), as the nation's principal conservation Agency, has the responsibility for most of 

our nationally owned public lands and natural resources.   

▪ The U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service (FWS) administers the National Wildlife Refuge System, which now consists of 

over five hundred (500) refuges and over ninety-two million (92,000,000) acres of habitat dedicated to preserving 
native American wildlife.  

▪ The Wichita Mountains Wildlife Refuge (WMWR) is the oldest managed unit in the refuge system and supports a 

wide cross-section of native plants and animals. The rugged rocky outcrops, oak forests, and mixed-grass prairies of